

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science Bankura University

Date: 24/08/2019

NOTIFICATION

HON'BLE VICE CHANCELLOR'S MEETING WITH THE GUARDIANS

In order to further enrich the potential of Bankura University and to create an opportunity for a direct interface with the stakeholders, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has desired to meet the guardians of the students of 1st Semester of ongoing P.G. Courses of AY 2019 of this University as per the schedule given below:

- 1. Guardians of the Students of English and Political Science of Semester-I on 30th August, 2019 at the Meeting Room of the Administrative Building, 2nd floor at 12 Noon.
- 2. The other dates will be announced later on

The Guardians are requested to share some of their valuable time for the overall academic development of the university.

Sd/Dr. Subir Kumar Roy
Secretary (Addl. Charge)
Faculty Council for
Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science
Bankura University